

The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

 RNI No. 27009/1973
 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

 VOL - L
 Aizawl,
 Friday 3.12.2021
 Agrahayana 12,
 S.E. 1943,
 Issue No. 594

NOTIFICATION

No. C. 31012/4/2Q20-TOUR, the 29th November, 2021. In exercise of the powers conferred by section 55 of the Mizoram Registration of Tourist Trade Act 2020, the Government of Mizoram is pleased to amend the Mizoram(Aero Sports) Rules, 2021 for carrying out the aforementioned Act as follows:-

1. Short title, Extent and commencement

- 1) These rules may be called the Mizoram Aero Sports(Amendment) Rules, 2021
- 2) They shall extend to the whole of Mizoram
- 3) They shall come into force from the date of publication in the Official Gazette
- 2. Amendment of rule 7 : In rule 7 of the Mizoram (Aero Sports) Rules, 2021, in the composition of the members, "Office Bearers of Mizoram Aero Sports Association" shall be omitted.
- 3. Amendment of Rules 16(b) : In Rule 16(b) of the Mizoram(Aero Sports) Rules, 2021, the word "Zote" shall be substituted with "Tlangsam".
- 4. Amendment of Rules 16 : In Rule 16, of the Mizoram (Aero Sports) Rules, 2021, the word "Tuisentlang, Khawzawl District" shall be added at sub-rule (c)

K. Lalrinzuali, Secretary to Govt. of Mizoram, Tourism Department.